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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SER^CE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR
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Service Appeal No.930/2022 no.XIS^

Dated-i5r»i:-^—
Races Muhammad S/0 Jehandar Shah, Ex-PTC Teacher, R/0 Barawal r 

Bar Kali, District Dir Upper
(Appellant)

Versus
District Education Officer (M) DIR Upper 

2. Director, Elementary and secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

(Respondents)

1.

PARA WISE REPLY ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS
No.l &2.

Respectfully sheweth:-
PRELIMNARY OBJECTIONS.

1. That the Appellant is not an “aggrieved” persons within the meaning of 

Section-4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1974.
2. That the Appellant has got no cause of action /locus standi to file the instant 

appeal.
3. That the Appellant has not come to this Honorable court with clean hands.
4. That the Appellant is estopped by his own conduct.
5. That the instant service appeal is badly time barred.
6. That the appellant was absent from his duty without proper approval and 

remained abroad in connection with his business.

ON FACTS.

1. Para -1 of the facts pertains to record.

2. Para- 2 is incorrect. Although, the appellant was allowed on leave without pay 

vide letter Endst: No. 7443 dated 22-09-2003 the appellant was informed 

through DDO (Male) Dir Upper by the then Executive District 
(Schools & Literacy) Dir Upper, that the appellant cannot avail further 

more long leave, so the appellant did not join his duty. It is pertinent to 

mention here that the appellant did not perform his duty regularly and always 

remained absent, so appellant was not entitled for any

Officer

any

remuneration.
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3. Para-3 of the fact is incorrect, as stated in para No.2 the appellant did not 

perform his duty and remained absent vide order No. 7443 dated 22-09-2003 

his claim for more long leave was rejected by the competent authority.

4. Para No. 4 the fact is incorrect. This office denied such allegations. It is 

further stated that the appellant has not mentioned any such reason in his leave 

application.
5. Para No. 5 of the facts is incorrect. The appellant was informed by the 

competent authority that he will not be granted any leave further.

6. Para No.6 of the facts is incorrect that the appellant was informed through 

letter No. 7433 dated 22-09-2003, that he is not entitled for any more leave. 

(Copy of the letter dated 22-09-2003 is attached as Anex-A).

7. Para No.7 is correct to the extent that the appellant submitted application for 

readjustment / reinstatement but it was rejected by the competent authority on 

the ground that such application is time barred due to late submission of 

appeal/application, after long absenteeism vide letter No: 9023-24 dated 

19-05-2022. (Copy of the letter dated 19-05-2022 is attached as Annex- Bf

8. Pertain to record.
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GROUNDS.

A) In correct. The respondents always follow rules and policies consigned by 

government and the Appellant has been treated as per law rules and policies.

B.) Incorrect, hence denied in addition to the facts narrated is above, it is stated 

that the appellant was abroad and was busy in his a private business without 

proper approval from the competent authority. In this connection. Director FIA 

was approached through special messenger for the provision of brief travel 

history of the appellant through letter No. 3547-52 dated 12-05-2023 but the 

travel history of the appellant is still awaited and will be produce to the Honreable 

Court and when recived to the Department from Direcotr FIA. (Copy of letter 

No: 3547-52 dated 12-05-2023 as Annex-C)

C) Incorrect hence denied. Detail reply has been submitted in the above Para’s.

D) Incorrect hence denied. Detail reply has been submitted in the above Para’s.

E) Incorrect hence denied. The appellant did not submit detail of such issues in 

written form.
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F) Incorrect hence denied. No such written record of the family members of the 

appellant are available in the office.

G) In correct hence denied.

H) Legal, However the official respondent also seeks permission for additional 

grounds during arguments.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance 

of the above submission, the instant service appeal may very graciously be 

dismissed in favor of the answering respondents with cost.

District Education officer (M) 

District Dir Upper 

Respondent No.l

Director,
E&SE Peshawar 

Respondent No,2
X
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No.930/2022

Races Muhammad S/0 JehandarShah, Ex-PTC Teacher, R/0 Barawal 

Bar Kali, District Dir Upper
(Appellant)

Versus
1. District Education Officer (M) DIR Upper

2. Director, Elementary and secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Peshawar

(Respondents)

Affidavit

I,Syed Alamzeb Shah, litigation officerDir Upper do hereby solemnly 

affirm and state on oath that the whole contents of this reply are true and correct to
the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this 

August court.

been
Y cjnce

r

2.

Deponent
Syed Alamzeb Shah

4 **



"f’
A-' f 4;

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No.930/2022

Races Muhammad S/0 JehandarShah, Ex-PTC Teacher, R/0 Barawal 

Bar Kali, District Dir Upper
(Appellant)

Versus
1. District Education Officer (M) DIR Upper

2. Director, Elementary and secondary Education'Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

(Respondents)

AUTHORITY LETTER

Mr.Syed Alamzeb Shah, litigation Officer of the office of the 

undersignedis hereby authorized to submit the comments /reply in the 

service appeal No.930/2022

Title: Races Muhammadv/s Govt: of KP on my behalf.

Dmrict Education officer (M) 

District Dir Upper 

Respondent No, 1

Director, 
E&SE Peshawar 

Respondent No,2
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IIXECUTIVC DlStRtCT OFFlcfcnsaiOGLs & iircRhCi dir upper, •
/rmJh/cDo<siLj/DO{«)/
ADO {Catti) P ^Iraary*

DoteU 0£r Upp^tr

The 0.0.0 (M) Ole *

!
'LCAVe application:! in R/O RABBS MONOi PTC G<»S sno LILLISubjeett-
:UIQ m.iI

Memo*-
i

Tho leaVe caac along wlfch B/Dook In R/OMr^RacGe Ihjh8r.mad 
-PTC GPS SrO’Killi ®lr recAlved in thlo office vide your, memo;No.ll'14 

dated 19.09.2003 is returned tkere wltJi the following remarks.

Hie teacher has returned from ^ leave of 2yefirs on 1/6/03 

and adjusted at GPS Sro Kllll vide this office ^ndstiNo.3465-60 dated 

17/6/2003. ■ ■ ‘
«
Now once again you submitted his applicatich for.the §rant ' 

of leave w.e.f 1/9/2003 to 30/11/2003.Why you have not fnentioned the

I

facts in your memo: under reference.If the teacher does not want to 

.n the department no should .resign.
You are directed to examine such cases thou'roughly before

ark.

!
serve more

I

Bubmlthing ihern. to high ups, and not superieVs in

I tdiinfc it is riot an act In the good/order, of public

You are directed tO'fnform the.teacher that ho could not
■ 1 .

granted any iort} of leave ahd direct him to }

GPS Sro Klljll, Other wise case of absentee ma/ be sent to this office,

j It la hoped that you will In f&m this offl,ce with in a 
Week from Wie ateps taken by you positively.

I

i
i
I

his duties atbe

\

t

/ S.'JCvIUTIVE DISTRICT OFrilER 
dCMCOLS & UTdRACi DiR UPF-

I
I

JCndst: N6.^

Copy to Oiej* 
the Dxrjactor Schools C. Literacy rr?:FP Peshawar.

The ^latrlct Co-ordination Officer Olr l^pcr.
» ' Exeer'

V.

1-

jCi- V'-'.2m i■ i

I

li!erjr.y
. I Dir •

1
I

Scanned with CamScanner
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IJi 3 GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
OFFICE.OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATIONOFFICER I 

MALE DIR UPPER
H No. 0944-881400 E-maildeomdihjpper@grnail.com
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The Sub: Divisional Education Office 
(Male) Barawal Dir uppec:^

.Appeal/Application
, •. .

«• I •Subject:
Memo

I

I

if Reference on subject cited above, it is stated that a written
appeal/application received from your office on 24-4-2022 the case thoroughly 
checked &found time bared due to late submission of nppcnl /application, 
afior long absenteeism.

In the| light of above facts the appeal is here by rejected and returned to 
your office record.

I

I

I

V J

i
il:-4
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'.DISTRICT El :ATI0N OFFICER 
JPPER; !DI

. NO ./F.81 AD0{P) DEO (M) Dir upper /022/h.
T

Copy to
►

1Teacher Concerned ; 'yv .1
I (
t I ■ .-DISTRICT EDUCATION OpiCER 

DIR UFPER^^___^
I

»

I
I

i.

\

%

\

mailto:E-maildeomdihjpper@grnail.com
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICERs'

MALE DIR UPPER.
E-ma(l:deomdirupDer@qma tl.comPH No. 0944-881400 i

No __ /F.No.18 /2023.D^Jlod
I

To
f

The Director General FIA V 
Khyber Pakhtun Khwa Peshawar.

REQUEST FOR THE GRANT OF TRAVEL HISTORY IN R/O OF RAEESSubject:
MUHAMMAD BEARING CNIC NO: 15704-2458075-9 PASSPORT NO: RV0150752.

Memo:
Races Muhammad VsI am directed to refer td service appeal No: 930/2022 Title;

Government of Khyber pukhtunkhwa Peshawar fixed for reply in the service tribunal on 16 03-2023 & next
date, behalf of lilcmontary and secondary Education Khybor Pukhtunkhwa for his roinslatcrncnt in service '

i
as PST.along with back benefit by taking the shelter of leave without pay / EOl. Ex-Pakistan leave with no 

formal sanction from the competent authority. In this regard the office of the undersigned sent a letter to 

Director Immigration and passport Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Hayalabad Peshawai vide DEO Male Endslt; No. 

3000-64 dated 21-02-2023*& his Icllor No.14(1)2021/Dir(KPK)-1210 dated 0'/.03.2023. wtiich states that 

travel history of the individuals travelling abroad is being maintained with FIA.

Therefore, it is requested that complete travel history of the appellant to undersigned for 

draft of reply to the Honorable court service tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar may please be

provided .

'i

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 
MALE DIR UPPER

Even No & dated 
Copy Forwarded to the:-

C
1. Registrar Service Tribunal Peshawar 

-2. AAG Service Tribunal Peshawar 
.3. SO Litigation-!! (E&SE) Kfiyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
4. AD Litigalion-ll (E&SE) K lyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
5. PS to Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtun khwa Peshawar
6. PA to Director Elementary^ & Secondary Education Khyber Paktilun khwa Peshawar.

DISTfdC I EDUC^ATION OFFICER 
MALE DiR UPP^
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SCHOOLS LlTCnACy DiR UPPER. •

Hd« 4J9 /cDo (s&L
ADO (Eatu) P ylfSa^y.'

Dated D{r Upper the /^7g003.

!
The 0.0.0 (M) Die .

7 .1

Subjeetj— ‘LEAVE APPLICATIONS IN R/0 RA0BS KOHDi PTC CPS SP.0 LILLI
fiZQ Mi mmmMiCbf t

Memot-
Ihc leaVo case along with S/Book in R/OMefRoees (Kihercmad 

-PTC GPS SrO'Killi ®lr recalled in this office vide your mepojMo.1114 

dated 19.09.2003 is returned Here with the following remarks.

The teacher has returned from ^ leave of 2yGar£ on 1/6/03 

and adjusted at GPS Sro Killi. vide this office ^nd8t:|}o.346S-6G dated 

T7/6/2003. ' '

Now once again you .submitted his applicatioh for the grant ’ 

f 1/9/2003 to 30/11/2003.Why you have not hientioned the 

facts in your memo: under reference.If the teacher does not want to 
in the department should resign.

of leave w.i.

serve more
You are directed to examine such cases thoutoughly before

Superio>^ in dlihern. to high ups, and not k& 

t think it is not an act in the good/brder of public 5eirvice^^(^J(»y^4w^

ark.your. iSubmithing

I
I
You are directed to-'^nform the. teacher that he could not)! Bn® hls duties atbe granted any Sort} ,of leave ahd direct him to

Other wise case of absentee maj^ bo sent to this office.GPS Sro Kiljll,

j It la hoped that you will in foM thid offl,cc with in a 
Week from the steps taken by you positively. \

>
I
I

/ S.’^ECUTIVE DISTRICT orvICCR 
‘JCHCOLS & LIT3RACi DIR UPF*

I/ I
t
$ .

Endst: No*, »

Copy to the;- 
The Director Sehoola 6. Literacy NWrp Peshawar. 

The *^iBtrlct Co-ordination Officer Olr U

V.

1-
I

2. 1

■. • i
I Dir l. .• 3^'

"\
I

Scanned with CamScanner
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xrA government of khyber pakhtunkhwa

OPF'CE-OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATIONiDFFICER 
MALE DIR UPPER

H No. 0944-881400 .E-maildeomdifiipper@gmail.
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To, . I

j

The Sub: Divisional Education Office 
(Male) Barawal Dir uppec;^

Appeal/Application

I
j;

- :■:

.. I •Subject:;1
<ii

Memo

(
Reference on subject cited above. It is stated that a written 

appeal/application received from your office on 24-4-2022 the case thqroughly 
checked &fiound time bared due to late submission of appeal /applicntihn, 
after long absenteeism.

In thd light of above facts the appeal is here by rejected and returned to 
your office record.
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DISTRICT Ei ATION OFFICER 
PPEJL. !
' <5 /022 1NO /F.81 AD0(P) DEO (M) Dir upperAs.

Copy to•
J

1:- Tcaclicr Conccmed '
I
I

1 't ■ --DISTRICT EDUCATION OpiCER 
DIRJPPE^^;^^

I

«
1.I
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER

MALE DIR UPPER.
E-man:deomdiruDPer@qmail.cQmPH No. 0944-881400

\ D?ilod /S/ 0.3/
~ / /No 3SJt7-S2r.__/f.no.18 /2023.

To

The Director General FIA V 
Khyber Pakhtun Khwa Peshawar.

REQUEST FOR THE GRANT OF TRAVEL HISTORY IN R/0 OF RAEESSubject:
MUHAMMAD BEARING CNIC NO: 15704-2458075-9 PASSPORT NO: RV0150752.

Memo:
Races Muhammad VsI am directed to refer to service appeal No: 930/2022 Title;

Government of Khyber pukhtunkhwa Peshawar fixed for reply in the service tribunal on 16 03-2023 & next

date, behalf of Elementary and secondary Education Khybor Pukhtunkhwa for his roirrstatorncnl in service ' ■

as PST.along with back benefit by taking the shelter of leave without pay / EOl. Ex-Pakistan leave with no
(

formal sanction from the competent authority. In this regard the office of the undersigned sent a letter to 

Director Immigration and passport Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Hayatabad Peshawar vide DEO Male Endstt; No. 

30G0-64 dated 21-02-2023'& his letter No.14(1)2021/Dir(KPK)-1218 dated 0/,03.2023, wfiich states that 

travel history of the individuals travelling abroad is being maintained with FIA.

Therefore, it is requested that complete travel history of the appellant to undersigned for
I

draft of reply to the Honorable court service tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar may please be
I

provided ,

I

DISTRICT EDUCA I ION OFFICER 
MALE DIR UPPER

Even No & dated 
Copy Forwarded to the:-

0
1. Registrar Service Tribunal Peshawar 

'2. AAG Service Tribunal Peshawar 
.3. SO Litigation-ll (E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
4. AD Litigation-ll (E&SE) K lyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
5. PS to Secretary Elementa’ry & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtun khwa Peshawar
6. PA to Director Elementary| & Secondary Education Khyber Pakfitun khwa f^eshawar.

DISTRIC I L-UUCVvTION OFFICER 
MALE DlR UPP^

mailto:deomdiruDPer@qmail.cQm

